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TORQUE SEQUENCE
TORQUE 16-24 IN-LBS

APPLY 1/8" BEAD OF RTV TO PERIMETER GROOVE
ON THE UNDERSIDE OF COVER, AND AROUND BOSSES
ON DOME BEFORE ASSEMBLING

ROUTE CABLES THIS
SIDE OF TIEDOWN

SEAL WITH RTV
LOCATE DOME SEAL 
JOINT IN THIS AREA
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2 BLK
1 RED

INSTALL WIRES
AFTER ROUTING 
INTO BASE
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PROGRAM PER ATO
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TIE CONNS

TIE FERRITES
HERE

3

4

5

6

SEAL GROMMETS
WITH RTV AFTER ROUTING
HOTFOOT CABLES

KNOCK OUT,
INSTALL GROMMET

2

1

23

HOTFOOT
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